• The number of system connections grew at an average annual rate of 0.3% during the past 9 months

• Water supply is primarily derived from local groundwater, and more expensive imported water is utilized
as a supplemental source

• During the past five years, groundwater averaged about 66% of the total water supply portfolio

• Water rates are affordable and, based on a recently updated rate study, we anticipate that rates will
remain affordable even after the recommended rate increase

• The five‐year capital improvement program (CIP) is manageable, and consists of a variety of renewal
replacement projects, primarily related to the distribution system

• Total spending on the CIP is estimated at $27.8 million and $18.8 million of this amount is for mainline
replacement projects

• Management reports the funding strategy for the CIP will be on a pay‐as‐you‐go basis;

• Operating revenues related to water sales totaled $25.5 million in fiscal year 2013, down 4.2% form the
previous year;

• Based on pro forma debt service, senior‐lien DSC was calculated at 4.2x for fiscal year 2014 rising to over
10x by fiscal year 2017

Communities Facilities Districts – Debt Service
Schedule

10

2012 CFD
No. 1

2014 CFD
No. 2

Combined

FY 19‐20 1,370,040   419,325   1,789,365
FY 20‐21 1,396,909   427,525   1,824,434
FY 21‐22 1,425,603   435,425   1,861,028
FY 22‐23 1,465,008   442,600   1,907,608
FY 23‐24 1,484,013   453,900   1,937,913
FY 24‐25 1,513,388   459,700   1,973,088
FY 25‐26 1,539,013   469,375   2,008,388
FY 26‐27 1,570,638   477,750   2,048,388
FY 27‐28 1,602,888   490,250   2,093,138
FY 28‐29 1,631,444   496,875   2,128,319
FY 29‐30 1,665,250   507,625   2,172,875
FY 30‐31 1,698,125   517,375   2,215,500
FY 31‐32 1,725,750   526,125   2,251,875
FY 32‐33 1,757,875   538,750   2,296,625
FY 33‐34 550,125   550,125
FY 34‐35 560,250   560,250
FY 35‐36 569,125   569,125
FY 36‐37 581,625   581,625
FY 37‐38 592,625   592,625
FY 38‐39 602,125   602,125
FY 39‐40 615,000   615,000
FY 40‐41 626,125   626,125
FY 41‐42 635,500   635,500
FY 42‐43 648,000   648,000
FY 43‐44 663,375   663,375
FY 44‐45 676,500   676,500
TOTAL 21,845,940  13,982,975  35,828,915

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

City of Fullerton
CFD ‐ Debt Profile

2014 CFD No. 2 2012 CFD No. 1

Communities Facilities District – S&P Credit Summary

11

• In March 2019, S&P raised its long‐term rating to “A+” from “A‐” on the Fullerton Communities
Facilities District No. 1, Calif.’s series 2012 special tax refunding bonds;

• The bonds are secured by per‐parcel assessments collected from real property within the district,
levied annually according to the CFD’s rate and method of apportionment

• The ratings reflect our view of the:

• Strong economic fundamentals, reflecting strong incomes, a healthy labor market, property